
  

 
2019-2020 Region 3 Charter Presidents 

 

Capital Charter:  Exec Board Advisor, Sue Gilmore 
Daniel Hernandez, Principal 

                Ethel Phillips Elementary School 
2930 21

st
 Avenue, Sacramento, CA  

Office 916 277-6277 
Cell 916 752-3575 

Daniel-Hernandez@scusd.edu  
 

Elk Grove Administrative Team (EGAT):  Exec Board Advisor, Anna Trunnell 
Dreena Freeman, Principal 

James McKee Elementary School 
8701 Halverson Drive 
Elk Grove, CA 95624 
916/686-3715-work  

Email:  dfreeman@egusd.net  
 

Folsom Cordova Leadership Association (FCLA):  Exec Board Advisor, Mike Shepherd 
Elena Cabrera, Director Categorical Programs and Grants 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
1965 Birkmont Dr., Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 
(916) 294-9000 ext. 103410 

Email:  Ecabrera@fcusd.org    
 

North Charter:  Exec Board Advisor, Laura Butler 
Shana Henry, Principal  

Martin Luther King, Jr. Technology Academy  
Twin Rivers Unified School District 

3051 Fairfield Street, Sacramento, CA  95815 
   916/566-3090 

Email:  Shana.henry@twinriversusd.org  
 

Retirees Charter:  Exec Board Advisor, Emilie Simmons, Consultant 
Shelton Yip 

3909 Hoopa Place 
               Davis, CA  95618 
                  916/201-4057 

    Email:  yipsb@sbcglobal.net 
 

San Juan Administrators Association:  Exec Board Advisor, Greg Barge 
Dr. Jennifer Lawson, Principal 

Twin Lakes School 
San Juan Unified School District 

5515 Main Avenue, Orangevale, CA  95662 
916/986-2243 

Email:  jennifer.lawson@sanjuan.edu  
 

South Charter:  Exec Board Advisor, Anna Trunnell 
Inactive 

 

Yolo Charter:  Exec Board Advisor, Daniel Hernandez 
Micah Studer, Executive Director 
Yolo County Office of Education 

   Equity and Support Services 
    1280 Santa Ana Court, Woodland, CA 95776 

530/668-3711 

Email:  micah.studer@ycoe.org  
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